

Township of Larder Lake support resolution - resume assessment cycle

From Marianne Hull < Marianne Hull@larderlake.ca>

Date Wed 2024-11-13 02:48 PM

- To doug.fordco@pc.ola.org <doug.fordco@pc.ola.org>; amo@amo.on.ca <amo@amo.on.ca>; roma@roma.on.ca <roma@roma.on.ca>; fonom.info@gmail.com <fonom.info@gmail.com>; JVanthof-qp@ndp.on.ca <JVanthofqp@ndp.on.ca>; Mary.Dawson-Cole@mpac.ca <Mary.Dawson-Cole@mpac.ca>
- Cc acarter@pertheast.ca <acarter@pertheast.ca>; admin@baldwin.ca <admin@baldwin.ca>; admin@casey.ca <admin@casey.ca>; admin@harley.ca <admin@harley.ca>; admin@hiltontownship.ca <admin@hiltontownship.ca>; admin@hudson.ca <admin@hudson.ca>; admin@jocelyn.ca <admin@jocelyn.ca>; admin@kerns.ca <admin@kerns.ca>; admin@mattawan.ca <admin@mattawan.ca>; admin@mindenhills.ca <admin@mindenhills.ca>; admin@nipissingtownship.com <admin@nipissingtownship.com>; admin@puslinch.ca <admin@puslinch.ca>; admin@sundridge.ca <admin@sundridge.ca>; administration@clarence-rockland.com <administration@clarence-rockland.com>; adminmachar@vianet.ca <adminmachar@vianet.ca>; agray@severn.ca <agray@severn.ca>; agubbels@warwicktownship.ca <agubbels@warwicktownship.ca>; ahobbs@assiginack.ca <ahobbs@assiginack.ca>

1 attachment (28 KB)
Motion to support the Municipality of Callendar_Assessment Cycle.pdf;

Please be advised that at the Township of Larder Lake, Regular Council Meeting held Tuesday, November 12th, 2024, the following resolution of support was adopted:

Motion to support the Municipality of Callander regarding – Urging the Government to promptly resume the assessment cycle

Resolution:

Moved by: Councilor Armstrong Seconded by: Councilor Kelly

Carried

Regards,



Marianne Hull, Finance and Administration Clerk Township of Larder Lake 69 Fourth Avenue, PO Box 40 Larder Lake, ON POK 1L0 Ph: 705-643-2158 ext. 204 Fax: 705-643-2311 Email.: mariannehull@larderlake.ca Confidentiality Warning: This e-mail contains information intended only for the use of the individual named above. If you have received this e-mail in error, please advise us by responding and destroy all copies of this message. Thank you.

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LARDER LAKE 69 Fourth Avenue, Larder Lake, ON Phone: 705-643-2158 Fax: 705-643-2311



MOVED BY: Thomas Armstrong Patricia Hull Paul Kelly Lynne Paquette SECONDED BY: Thomas Armstrong Patricia Hull Paul Kelly Lynne Paquette Motion #: 11 Resolution #: 9 Date: November 12, 2024

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Township of Larder Lake hereby supports the resolution of from the Municipality of Callander urging the Government to promptly resume the assessment cycle; and

FURTHER THAT a copy of this resolution be sent to the Premier, the relevant provincial authorities, the Association of Municipalities in Ontario, the Rural Ontario Municipalities Association, the Federation of Northern Ontario Municipalities, the Municipal Property Assessment Corporation, and all municipalities in Ontario for their consideration, to make proper changes as quickly and efficiently as possible.

Recorded vote requested:		
	For	Against
Tom Armstrong		
Patricia Hull	1	
Paul Kelly	V	
Lynne Paquette		
Patty Quinn		

I deplare this motion	
Carried	
Lost / Defeated	
Deferred to:	(enter date)
Because:	
Referred to:	(enter body)
Expected response:	(enter date)

Disclosure	of Pecuniary	Interest*

Chair:	C	1-	/	der.	
	la	ülu	44	L	

*Disclosed his/her (their) interest(s), abstained from discussion and did not vote on this question.